TOWN OF
STRATFORD

Town Clerk December 15, 2023

Stratford Town Hall
2725 Main Street
Stratford, CT 06615

RE: Schedule of the Architectural Review Board 2024 Meetings

In accordance with CGS §1-225(b), the schedule of meetings for the year 2024 is as foIfi;}WS': 3

THE SECOND THURSDAY OF EVERY MONTH: :',_,.'

Thursday January 11, 2024 el
Thursday February 8, 2024 e
Thursday March 14, 2024 o @
Thursday April 11, 2024 m - "3 "-)
Thursday May 9, 2024 =
Thursday June 13, 2024

Thursday July 11, 2024

Thursday August 8, 2024

Thursday September 12, 2024

Thursday October 10, 2024

Thursday November 14, 2024

Thursday December 12, 2024

Meetings will be conducted in Council Chambers of Stratford Town Hall at 6:30pm unless State mandated
Executive Orders allow for remote meetings. Each agenda filed in the Town Clerk’s office and Town of
Stratford website shall include every meeting’s location, access date and time.

Special meetings may be held as necessary. Notices and Agenda of special meetings will be given and posted
in accordance with applicable provision of the Freedom of Information Act.

Submitted by: EligabetivCamerow

Elizabeth Cameron, Recording Secretary




